
cityofnovi.org 

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item H 
October 24,2016 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Nagle Paving Company for the Novi Library Entrance 
Widening project in the amount of $12.406.69, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services. Engineering Division &­
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED s 12,406.69 
AMOUNT BUDGETED s 101,200 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 101-442.10-981.001 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

This project involved the widening of the Novi Public Library's Ten Mile entrance from two 
lanes to three lanes to help improve traffic flow at this intersection. Now, a second exiting 
lane has been provided so one lane can be dedicated to left turns and the other to right 
turns exiting the library parking lot. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the May 9, 2016 City Council 
meeting to Nagle Paving Company in the amount of $78.7 60. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors to 
review and verify the final contract payment amount of $12.406.69 that is due the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 2, attached}. The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's October 5, 2016 
letter. attached). 

There was one ( 1 } approved change order issued for this project resulting in a decrease of 
$1.587.51 to the construction contract, or 2.02% under the awarded amount. The 
approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $77,172.49. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Nagle Paving Company for the Novi 
Library Entrance Widening project in the amount of $12.406.69, plus interest earned on 
retainage. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Markham 
Mayor ProTem Staudt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Burke Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Casey 





NOVI PUBLIC LIBRARY ENTRANCE WIDENING 

Entrance Widening. View from Ten Mile Road. 

Entrance Widening. View from parking lot to Ten Mile. 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.corn 

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOV! 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

October 5, 2016 

www.jrsjlaw.corn 

Re: Library Entrance Drive Widening- Nagle Paving Company 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Library Entrance Drive Widening 
Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

The original Maintenance and Guarantee Bond in the project manual is sufficient based on the 
contract price decreasing. Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate 
City staff, the closing documents appear to be in order. The General Contractor must provide its 
final waiver of lien time it receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

I ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
October 5, 2016 
Page 2 

EKS 
Enclosures 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures) 
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



~ . . 

-
OWNER: City ofNovi 

45175 W. Teo Mile Road 
Nov!, Michigan 48375 

CONTBACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $78.760.00 

REVISED: $77,172.49 

SECTION1. 

GU 101.442 00..9&1 001 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

CITYOFNOVI 

ENGINEER: 

FINAl. COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Orl~Q 

$ n,2as.oo 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
r 94796 I 

OHMAdllisors 
34000 Pttmouth Road 
l.ivOnia, MIChigan 48150 
(734) 522~71, 

July 17. 2016 
Julv 22. 2016 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETEO WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Rntsed) THISPE:RIOO - " 

$ 74,967.49 $ 5,498.69 

2f300 Lee SeGOI'a Dr. 
Nov/, Ulchigan 48375 
Tel: (241!} 347-4454 

Fu: (2411} 735-51159 

Nagle Paving Company 
39525 W. 13 Mile Rd., Sufte 300 
Novi, MiGI\igan 48377 
(248) 553-0600 

August 17, 2016 

September 14. 2016 

TOTAL TO DIITE 

$ 74,967.49 100% 



I] 
d11""-0<1 

~m 

No. 

25 
26 
ZJ 
2B 

I 
I 

SECTION 1 

GIJ10J~Z.I!!!::Hl !1m 

O..<:ri!>~iono1118m 

Pavt Mri<o. Thermo. B' Crosswalk 

f>avtMt\(g, CP Ll Tum Arrow 

Pall! Mrko. CP. Rl Turn Arrow 

Sian, Type A. Perm..-.ent 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

CITYOFNOVI 

Uril ~ 

LF 35.00 

EA 1.00 

EA 1.00 

SF 12.00 

CONTRACTITEMS(O~ 

s 
s 
s 
s 

Co.UUril 

5.00 s 
200.00 s 
200.00 s 

75.00 $ 

$ 

$ 

s 

Tob!.IAmt 

175.00 

200.00 

:2lXUlO 
900.00 

1,475.00 

77,285.00 

78,760.00 

Ouanfty 

53.00 

1 .. 00 

1.00 

12.00 

I 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (RIMMd) 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 

Costi\Jm 

5.00 5 

200.00 s 
200.00 s 
75.00 s 

~ 

s 
$ 

Total Ami 

265.00 

200.00 

200.00 

900.00 

1,565.00 

74,967.49 

76,532.49 

OUar<ily 

18.00 

1 

s 

$ 
$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD -90.00 

0000 

5,498.69 

5,588.69 

.. 
34Y. 

zasoo Lea BeGole or. 
Novt, llichlgan 48375 
Tel: (Z.f/1) 347 o{Ufi.f 

Fu: (2411) 73Uf59 

TOTAL TO DA.TE 

Qoanliy .......... 
53.00 s =.oo 
1.00 $ 200.00 
1.00 s 200.00 

12.00 s lDI.OO 

I 
I 
I 
I 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

s 
s 

1,565.00 

74,967.49.-------. 
76,532.49 1 100% I 



~ 
~'"""' 

PROJECT: 

CITYOFNOVI 

Libnlly Enlla'lee CJr1w! Widening NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

SECTION1. 

GLI1Ql-M2 OQ:911JMI1 

TOTAL FROM ntiS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

$ 

$ 

11>-8301 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

78,760.00 

78,780.00 

NEW COIIITRACT R"EMS 

640.00 

76,532.49 

n,172.49 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

640.00 

5,588.69 

11,228.69 

21300 Lee SeGole Dr. 

Notrl, 11/ch/gan 41315 

Tel: PMJ 347-44$4 

Far. PMJ 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

6<10.00 

76,532.49 
n,172.49 rl -,-~---,1 



. ~ CITYOFNOVI . 

Cili:)'O!r,o4o'f.Oill: 

Orlgln.'ll Cantrac:t Amount: 

CMnge Onlen: 

Adjusbld Con1rlct Amount to Data: 

Total Cost of Work Parfonnlld to Dallt: 

MINUS Relalnage: 
MINUS Inspection "Craw Days•: .To Dille 

TblaPa)­
Nat Amt. Eamecl of Conlract - E&tra Worlt to Dale: 

MINUSLC.'a: 

Subtotal: 

• af days over~·--~ 
$ amounti'day $90j 

ADD Jncen11ve "Crew oays•, if un<ler: 

Sublolal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Pilyments: 
1 $ 87,005.80 

z ' l $ 
• $ 
5 • 
• $ 
7 • 
s $ 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

~$ 
10~ $ 
0.00 

$ 

s 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

78,760.00 

(1,587.51) 

77,172.49 

77,172.49 

77,112.49 

77,172.49 

2,240.00 

79,412.49 

87,005.80 

PURCHASE ORDER NO • 
I 947s6 I 

IIID. 
1 

CHANGE ORDERS 

~ 
JaroJOJyD, 1900 s 

s 
s 
$ 
$ 
s 
$ 
s 
$ 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

~(1,587.51) 

(1,587.51) 

14.00 
0.00 
H .OO 
10.50 
3.50 

moo t.ae Be6ale Dr. 
Novl, •tehrga" UZ75 
Tel: (%41) 341-6464 

F.x: (241} 135-5159 



~ 
~ -

CITYOFNOVI 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR cartifies that: (1) Any previous progress payment& received 1i'om 
OWNER on amount of Work Clone unelerthe Conbatt referreello abow haw been appleello Cllscharge 
in ful al obligations of CONTRACTOR lnamed In ccnnedlon with Wor1c covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) tile to al Wot1c, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Wor1c of otherv.ise 
riSted in or C<Mifl!d by this Applk:allon for Payment will pass Ia OWNER at time of payment 1iee and 
clear of alleins, claims, seoJrity intvrest, and encumberanc;es (wccept such as are covet11c1 by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER inelemniJYklg OWNER against any such lain, daim security interest, or 
encumberence); and (3) a1t Wor1c COYereCI by this ApplicatiOn mr Payment is in acx:ortlance v.4lll 
ltle Con bact Doalments and not defective as that tenm is defined in the Contract Documents. 

Bill Janelle 
~lllo.iMdbJ .. ...._. 
:::::-;:-~~~.moo<~. 
Ollc2010..Q9.271Q51:14.Q4'QO' 

Nagle Pairing Com~ny 
CONTRACTOR- Eleelrnnic Signature Certification 

I B G ·--.. -- 1 arry ates • ~~-------....aari6.08.271<4::502H)ftQ' 

2UOO L.se SeGafe Dr. 
Nav#, Mlelllgan 41375 
Tel: (248} U7..Q.fU 

Fax:-(241) 73$-565!1 

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICAllON 
is recommended. 

CITYOFNOVI 

OHM Advisors 
CONSULTANT- Eleclronk: Signature Certiication / / Elo<:tnlric Si!JlaUn Certillcatioll 

0 All Full Unconditional Waver.; of roen haw been receiveelfrnm each subcontractor and/or supprll!f", rE!IIiewed and apprcwed by 
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Anal Payment Is a copy of the Contractor's SMllll Statement, Consent of Surety, and 
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (If the amount is greater than the final conlr.lct price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the dilference between the final contract price a1d the aworded amount. 



CONSENT OF 
Sll.IU~'.fV C:Oi\11'ANY 
'fO lllN41. P.A\'MENT 
All\ LX)(U!Iot:•lli'l (nl17 

'·~·1'1"1 
\Jttuh:,·J 

C<",llll;lcl,·•l 

':'-llr<·l I 
(ltli<•J 

Bond No 929631041 
PKO,JEC1': Novl Public Library Entrance Drive Widening 
(Dhnll!, ual~n:su.! 

TO: (l}wll.:ri 

City of Novl 
45175 Weat Ten Mile Road 
Novl, Ml 48375 

t:ON'I'l~AClOit: 

Nagle Paving Company 
39525 West 13 Mile Road 
Novl, Ml 48377 

AR<.'HITE(.t''S l'ROJEC'I' :'~~!Or 

CONTJl.~(;T Ji'OR~ 

CON nU.C'I' I)A'I'tt~: 

In a~ootdlloe~ wiriL thl'! p.r<.wisioii.S oJf llte 0)rtft<~Cl httWet:lll. th~ On·lter and •n~ C~nfrncror 4.~ inclk:rh:d abov..-. lllc 

Weatem Surety Company 
One Towne Square, Suite 1075 
Southfield, Ml 48076 

Nagle Paving Company 
39525 Welt 13 Mile Road 
Novl, Ml 48377 

,S(JRETY ('Ol\fPANY 

.<.~ONTltAC'I'Oil, 

ln.•.n:by lli'PtO\'eS eft he lil\nl p.'l)illltt'IIIO TIW ContJ.IICIOJ, alld asr(.'~~ 1ll.ill finat pU}TJlCnlll) ~~ (.:'aoGriiC'tar sbullnrot 
TCJ~·e rb~ Sur~ty Comp:UI~' ot any of its obll~lltions 1o lhl'll: ;men n~n~ ~old oddn:'~ (It' tl'.luen 
City ofNovl 
45175 Weet Ten Mile Road ,OW'NER, 
Novl, Ml 48375 

u.s. NC•t for111 ·in the- s.aid Sun.'1)' C:o-mt'lln}''s bond. 

I)'; W;lNI~St'i WHbREOf, 
11111} Surtly Cr·m~'f4tl)' h~s b~reunco- ~~~ ii~ ha1)(l this 27th 

1
dl·. }j, \ "'. 

l~crill:' ·· ·:~.· \.. '' · ( 

dt'ly ~Jf September, 2016 

Sur<•h l.'nnlp:ttl \" 
Western Surety e ornpany 

... 1. , I lJ 
' • 1 . 

.. 4.,. ; t ) I . - '- · · 
~- , - l: iiC(CI( :\ul . l ~ ' ll II{~· ·~· 1.1,,1 ._ ,. 

Johf.l L Budde, Atto~ey-ln·F!!~t 
'1111~ 

:-.1()11): Tlli~-r~1!111 1$1.0 b·~ .,;,.,~t .a.~ D wl.l'u;icn ~L"-!U"'o~ool Ill AI•\ PI ll. I •\H· ~I (;';\I~, O:.)J\ 11(,\('TOJI:.s MH liA \'IT Ill' PA \'"t.IJ :')iT 01' 
Llt!IIII\ A"Nfl ('1.,\IM!;.f\Jm:ut 1.!~ili<1n 

XL\ l){)f.:·t: \tHI'I (: 7.:1N 'ONl>I~KJ oi· ~1.1111 n· rXJMt'A.III'' 'T(I f i'I,;J, ji,\l,·r.ri -~1· -\I' I~ ll I •;•74J I:: DJTiON~~I,\ ,~ r.J~n 
t>/l,(it; 
l~J•j;;o.!.'fll" AMERI(",'\N ~~~fJHl!J£: or llll('IIIH:C ·t~. I?.\~ N:H\1 \ORK. ,\Vf.. NW, \\',\lillil\{,:l'ON, IK. !\100[1 



Western Surety Company 
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTlNG INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-lN-FACT 

Know All Men By The•e Pr.,scnts, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation. is a duly organized and existing corporation 

having its principal office in l11e City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby 

make, constitute and appoint 

Steven K Brandon, T J Griffin, William A Pirret, John L Budde, Terence J Griffin, Susan 
L Small, Patdck Williams, lodividuaUy 

of farmington Hills, Ml, its true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf 

bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature 

-In Unlimited Amounts-

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and aU the acts of said 

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by 

the shareholders of the corporation. 

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY bas caused these pneseots to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be 

hereto affixed on this 25th day of June, 2015. 

Slate of South Dai<Dta 

County of MinnchaJta 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

On this 25th day of June, 20 I 5, before me personally came Paul T. Brutlat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did dc:pose md say: that be 

resides in the City of Sioilx Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed 

the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affi1ted to the said instrument is such cotporatc: seal; that it was so affixed 

punuant to authority given by the Board of Directorn of said corporation and that he signed his name: therc:to pwsua.ot to like authority, and acknowledges 

same to be the act and deed of said corporation • 

My commission c:xpires 

February 12, 2021 

......... ...... .... , ..... ,~ .......... .,., ............................ ._.. .... ,' 
f S. EICH J 
~~KOlAII'I' PIJIIlte/0\.: 
fY't~GOUTH OAXIJTA~: 
.,~,~~~~,~~~~~,-~~~'· 

CERTIFICATE 

-----="""---~ 
S. l!io h, N.,..o..,.ta-ry-:Pu:o-:-bl"'"ic-

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary nf WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is stiU in 

force, and further certify that the By-law of the corporation printed 011 the ~verse hereof is stiU in foro;o In testimoay whereof I have hereunto subscribed 

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this ~ ~ ..... __ day of '_j_ .- · _ , .;;t:2_[ (o 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

Fonn 1'4280-7-20 12 



Authorizing By-Law 

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

This Power of Attomey ts made and executed pLJrSuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders 

of the Company. 

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undert;~kings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the 

corpomtc name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice !'resident, or by such other 

officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer 

may appoint Attorneys in fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in dte name of the Company. 

The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the 

corporation. The signat1Jre of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. 



-I . CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

c llf'nfr\OIA.or.a 

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall 
on Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the 
General Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work 
perfonned on the premises including the type of work materials furnished by each. 

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF Oakland 
----~~~~----

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the 

Controller of the Nagle Paving Company 
(Title) (Firm Name) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novl to furnish labor and materials for the 

Library Entrance Drive Widening 
(Description of Improvement) 

located at: 26300 Lee BeGole Dr Novi Ml 

The total amount of the contract is $79.412.49 of which I have received payment of 
$67,005.80 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the 

undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished wlth reqpect to said 

premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 

to the plans and specifications. 

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or 

will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 

services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work 

other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases, 
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures, 
equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or 
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthennore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers. 

Page 1 of3 



Subscribed and 

Page 2 of 3 

.October 2016 

day of October 2016 

NOTARY SEAL 

DAWN M. CONLON 
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF MACOMB 
My Commission Expire(JJa&·t] 20'18 \ 
Acting in lhc county at (r'O .no 



SCHEDULE 8- CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

Name of 1 ype of Lal:lor & Amount Amount of Accumalat•ve 
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Current Retainage to 

Firm Furnished Contract Paid to Date Request Date Balance Due 

MHM 
Electrical $6,390.00 $6,390.00 0.0% $0.00 Construction LLC 

PK Contracting 
Pavement 

$3,289.28 $3,289.28 0.0% $0.00 
Markings 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

All Material from 
#DIV/0! $0.00 

fully prepaid stock 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/01 $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

TOTALS $9,679.28 $9,679.28 $0.00 $0.00 

RECAPITULATION 

Amount of Original Contract: $78,760.00 Work Completed to Dale: $77,172.49 

Plus: Extras to Contract: Less: Total Relainage: $0.00 

Total: Contract plus Extras: $78,760.00 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $67,005.80 

Less: Credits to Contract: $1,587.51 Less: Amount of til is Request: $12,406.69 

Total: Adjusted Contract: $77,172.49 Total Balance Due: -$2,240.00 

Page 3 of 3 



09/30/2015 17:49 5857844335 
FROM NAOLe ~A~IMQ 

MHM CONST 

My/our contract with {)a ~·lr!..~ ' "-") to p•ovide 

__ __,_·. e..:>&<.'+l~edr' ' c.~ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of !e"'i.cc} 

described as ___ .,_f]-1--"0L-..JoV'--t._·-=("-:"'i-""'..,..;Y;_.m_e
1
_
1 '_b_ r_ovr _ _ j--1---

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvemr.nt is provided to property that is a residential structu~ and if the 
owner or leSl!«:': of the property or the owner's or Lessee's designee has received a 
Notice off'umishing from me/on6 or us or if1/we are not required to provide one, and 
the ownel'j lessee·. or designee has not received this waiver directl)" from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it witho'Ut contacting me/one of 
us, either In wdting, by telephone, or pe~l it is authontie. 

Signed on; --=t.J~ 2. {) { ( ~ ~ 
~ (S! 

PAGE Ell / El3 

v I:,,,S,L.,~;e-s I ' Muf-
CornpanyName: (b t+m Unr\.s ·t~ Vn LL G 

1 y D ) lp T \' -e.Tz ';hr ;:::z Ci H r 
- u z~ - ·o l/ 0 0 1: oos-

Address: 

Telephone: _..;;.d __ L/...:..._ ..... 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



P"R,S;;p , 30. 2016., 3:44PM 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LffiN 

My/our contract with \'J Q~.\{. (;r~~~o~~"B ~~)MPaf\':.3 · to provide 

~0., rv'eJY\.QJ\~ t'J\art .. ~ for the improvemei'Jt of the property 
('1'}')11' of mvico) 

described as ___ \'J~.....-b_\J_\_=G_;t...J:P::-~-C=a-=--JV\--+-,__--------
~n\ 

having been fu!Jy paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver) all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provMed to property that is a residentiaJ structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or Jesse6's designee has received a 
Notice ofFurnishing from me/one or us or ifJ/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: ~~ 
(Sign&ture ~rticn Clu irnun~ 

(Tille of Lien Cleimant) 

Company Name: r IL Coo i'ra..d-l~ 
Addre9s; _jq w~ 6arre;\4 1 {OL N1T L{?;Ofbli 
Telephone: ;;_)C{ ~- 3fod. -Q l3 0 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Map & Photos
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela

